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Attachment 3

Comprehensive list of planned and active Rule 20A projects

Rule 20A Project Information

(Construction status and estimated costs from SDG&E 2022 Rule 20A Conversion Report)

Table 1: In Construction

cb Project Title

8 25th (SB) Street

8 28th Street

8 30th Street (Phase I1IB)

8 31st Street (Distribution)
8 32nd Street (Phase |)

8 32nd Street (Phase I1)

2 Baker Street / Shawnee Road
4 Cardiff Street

2 Cass Street

8 Cesar Chavez Parkway

8 Coronado (SB) Avenue

2 Fanuel Street (Phase 1)

2 Fanuel Street (Phase IlI)
9 Hilltop Drive (Phase I)

3 Howard Avenue (Phase 1)
3 Howard Avenue (Phase Il)
4 Hughes Street

2 Ingulf Street

8 Iris Avenue

3 Lincoln Avenue

6 Marlesta Drive/Beagle Street
2 Mission Boulevard

6 Mount Acadia Boulevard
9 Orange Avenue

3 Redwood Street

3 San Diego Avenue

9 Seminole Drive (Phase I)
9 Seminole Drive (Phase I1)
4 Woodrow Avenue

Totals

! The district for Redwood Street was created through council resolution R-312192 as one
project. However, SDG&E has split the project up into two phases - one that is currently in

Length
(miles)

0.20

0.60

1.28

0.54
0.15

0.53

0.88
0.38

0.34

0.28
0.36

0.35
0.78

0.70
0.61
1.27
0.38
0.21
0.34
0.67
0.99
0.47
0.66
0.29
0.95
0.75
0.30
0.34
0.37

15.97

construction and one that is in the design phase.

Est. Project Cost
from Cal Yr. 2022
SDG&E Report

$1,463,054.00

$4,429,755.00

$8,221,060.00

$3,757,432.00
$1,740,400.00

$3,236,692.00

$10,449,136.00
$2,804,326.00

$3,338,843.00

$5,658,222.00
$4,334,173.00

$2,909,805.00
$3,344,030.00

$4,787,462.00
$8,223,558.00
$10,125,259.00
$3,049,442.00
$3,424,820.00
$4,978,394.00
$2,697,385.00
$10,989,938.00
$2,080,167.00
$6,813,230.00
$7,444,225.00
$1,990,942.00
$8,572,449.00
$2,496,238.00
$3,532,605.00
$1,544,855.00

$138,437,897.00

SDG&E'’s Latest
Project Costs as
of 9/22/22

$1,418,081.00

$3,891,876.00

$3,457,626.00

$3,679,609.00
$1,706,314.00

$3,136,403.00

$10,301,296.00
$726,661.00

$3,284,517.00

$5,709,638 .00
$4,130,442.00

$2,895,908.00
$2,960,211.00

$6,173,926.00
$8,133,863.00
$9,941,669.00
$2,979,927.00
$4,862,598.00
$1,534,091.00
$228,925.00
$11,281,587.00
$2,491,962.00
$6,420,467 .00
$7,700,06.00
$1,809,288.00
$8,183,197.00
$2,727,348.00
$3,555,716.00
$555,638.00

$106,048,679.00

Table 2: District Approved by Council

(but construction not started)

cD

Totals

Project Title

30th Street (Phase
1c)

70th Street
Cowles Mountain
Boulevard (Phase
1)

Cowles Mtn
Boulevard (Phase
)

Fairmount Avenue
Hancock Street

Hilltop Drive
(Phase I1)
Ingraham Street

Mt Albertine
Avenue
Redwood Street

Sampson Street

Via De La Valle
(Phase 1)

Via De La Valle
(Phase I1)
Woodman Street

Length
(miles)

0.76

0.49

0.42

0.35

0.73
0.59

0.88

0.46

0.23

1.13
0.64
0.38
0.63
0.64

8.33

Est. Project Cost
from Cal Yr.
2022 SDG&E
Report
$7,630,311.00

N/A
$4,197,135.00

$59,994.00

$5,866,563.00
$4,851,671.00

$6,845,846.00

$961,305.00

$1,534,091.00

$5,586,649.00
$9,832,471.00
$2,905,296.00
$3,172,632.00
$3,529,291.00

$56,973,255.00

SDG&E'’s Latest
Project Costs as of
9/22/22
$7,630,311.00
$2,781,166.00
$4,197,135.00

$5,866,563.00

$4,851,671.00
$6,640,846.00

$2,435,848.00

$4,443,565.00

$4,590,422.00
$9,832,471.00
$3,172,632.00
$2,905,296.00
$3,529,291.00
$4,197,135.00

$67,074,352.00




cD

Attachment 3
Comprehensive list of planned and active Rule 20A projects

Rule 20A Project Information (Cont'd)

Table 3: Allocated by Council

Project Title
27th (SB) Street
33rd Street
54th Street

54th Street
60th Street
60th Street

69th Street
69th Street
Auburndale Street
Auburndale Street

Beryl Street

Boren Street
Boundary Street
Boundary Street
Cable Street (Phase |)

Cable Street (Phase Il)
Chandler Drive

Chollas View Segment
02

Clairemont Mesa
Boulevard

Dodson Street

Doliva Drive

East Beyer Boulevard
East Beyer Boulevard
El Camino Real

Euclid Avenue
Home Avenue
India Street

Ingrid Avenue

Kite Street

Landscape Drive
Limerick Avenue
Limerick Avenue

Mt. Everest Boulevard

Murray Road

Length
(miles)
0.45
0.77
0.27

0.77
0.29
0.77
0.39
0.90
0.63
0.35
0.56
0.81
0.55
0.33

0.43

0.14
0.55
0.55
0.32
1.05

0.16

0.97

0.31

0.59

0.46
0.25
0.54

0.64

0.93

(but District not created)

cD Project Title

2 Narragansett
Avenue

2 Riviera Drive

3 Robinson Avenue

3 Robinson Avenue

3 Robinson Avenue

3 Robinson Avenue

8 S 32Nd Street
8 S 32Nd Street
8 S 58Th Street
7 San Diego Mission

Road
1 Soledad Road

1 Sorrento Valley
Road

9 Wightman Street

9 Wightman Street

9 Wightman Street

2 Worden Street
2 Worden Street

2 Worden Street

Total miles

Length
(miles)
0.27
0.50

114

0.55
0.64

0.67

0.33
0.37

1.29

0.95
0.54
0.51
0.23

0.49

cD

Table 4: Council-Approved Master Plan

Project Title
(Master Plan)
36th Street

Alleghany
Street
Alleghany
Street

Ashford Street

Ashford Street
Balboa Avenue

Barnett
Avenue
Bayview
Heights Drive
Beyer Way
(Distribution)
Britannia
Boulevard
Cactus Road

Calle Tres
Lomas
Charger
Boulevard
Culver Way

Cumberland
Street
Curran Street

Division Street

Division Street

East Beyer
Boulevard
Ebers Street

Ebers Street
Ebers Street
Ebers Street
Euclid Avenue

Federal
Boulevard
Federal
Boulevard
Grape Street

Harbor Drive

Hawthorn
Street
Hollister Street

Hollister Street
Home Avenue

Imperial
Avenue
Junipero Street

(but not yet allocated)

Length
(miles)
0.21
0.01

0.74

1.10
0.14
0.30
0.00
0.82
0.74
0.62
0.72

0.64

1.19

0.28
0.32
0.20
0.98
0.58

0.76

0.25

1.69

0.41

1.70
0.85
0.69

0.15

0.58

cD Project Title

6 Kearny Villa Road

6 Kearny Villa Road

6 Kearny Villa Road

8 La Media Road

2 Lytton Street

8 Main Street

8 Main Street

8 Main Street

8 Main Street

8 Main Street /
Wabash Boulevard

6 Mercury Street

3 Mission Avenue

3 Mission Avenue

6 Mount Acadia
Boulevard

8 National Avenue

8 National Avenue

2 Nimitz Boulevard

3 North Park Way

8 Ocean View
Boulevard

2 Pacific Highway

2 Pacific Highway

4 Parkside Avenue

2 Point Loma Avenue

4 Reo Drive

3 Reynard Way

3 Reynard Way

8 Saturn Boulevard To
15Th Street

3 Sutter Street

3 Upas Street

3 Utah Street

3 Utah Street

4 Valley Road

9 Wightman Street

Total miles

Length
(miles)
0.29
1.09
0.49

0.49
0.14
1.28

0.92
0.22
0.70
1.28
0.47
0.36
0.29
1.12

0.44

0.59

0.68

0.34
0.13
0.36
0.31
0.09

1.22
0.77
0.52

0.32

0.35

0.53
0.28
0.19

0.55

40.01




