REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

STATUS OF THE UTILITIES UNDERGROUNDING PROGRAM FY'22

Attachment 3

Comprehensive list of planned and active Rule 20A projects

Rule 20A Project Information

(Construction status and estimated costs from SDG&E 2022 Rule 20A Conversion Report)

Table 1: In Construction						
CD	Project Title	Length (miles)	Est. Project Cost from Cal Yr. 2022 SDG&E Report	SDG&E's Latest Project Costs as of 9/22/22		
8	25th (SB) Street	0.20	\$1,463,054.00	\$1,418,081.00		
8	28th Street	0.60	\$4,429,755.00	\$3,891,876.00		
8	30th Street (Phase IIIB)	1.28	\$8,221,060.00	\$3,457,626.00		
8	31st Street (Distribution)	0.54	\$3,757,432.00	\$3,679,609.00		
8	32nd Street (Phase I)	0.15	\$1,740,400.00	\$1,706,314.00		
8	32nd Street (Phase II)	0.53	\$3,236,692.00	\$3,136,403.00		
2	Baker Street / Shawnee Road	0.88	\$10,449,136.00	\$10,301,296.00		
4	Cardiff Street	0.38	\$2,804,326.00	\$726,661.00		
2	Cass Street	0.34	\$3,338,843.00	\$3,284,517.00		
8	Cesar Chavez Parkway	0.28	\$5,658,222.00	\$5,709,638.00		
8	Coronado (SB) Avenue	0.36	\$4,334,173.00	\$4,130,442.00		
2	Fanuel Street (Phase I)	0.35	\$2,909,805.00	\$2,895,908.00		
2	Fanuel Street (Phase III)	0.78	\$3,344,030.00	\$2,960,211.00		
9	Hilltop Drive (Phase I)	0.70	\$4,787,462.00	\$6,173,926.00		
3	Howard Avenue (Phase I)	0.61	\$8,223,558.00	\$8,133,863.00		
3	Howard Avenue (Phase II)	1.27	\$10,125,259.00	\$9,941,669.00		
4	Hughes Street	0.38	\$3,049,442.00	\$2,979,927.00		
2	Ingulf Street	0.21	\$3,424,820.00	\$4,862,598.00		
8	Iris Avenue	0.34	\$4,978,394.00	\$1,534,091.00		
3	Lincoln Avenue	0.67	\$2,697,385.00	\$228,925.00		
6	Marlesta Drive/Beagle Street	0.99	\$10,989,938.00	\$11,281,587.00		
2	Mission Boulevard	0.47	\$2,080,167.00	\$2,491,962.00		
6	Mount Acadia Boulevard	0.66	\$6,813,230.00	\$6,420,467 .00		
9	Orange Avenue	0.29	\$7,444,225.00	\$7,700,06.00		
3	Redwood Street	0.95	\$1,990,942.00	\$1,809,288.00		
3	San Diego Avenue	0.75	\$8,572,449.00	\$8,183,197.00		
9	Seminole Drive (Phase I)	0.30	\$2,496,238.00	\$2,727,348.00		
9	Seminole Drive (Phase II)	0.34	\$3,532,605.00	\$3,555,716.00		
4	Woodrow Avenue	0.37	\$1,544,855.00	\$555,638.00		
Tota	als	15.97	\$138,437,897.00	\$106,048,679.00		

Та			Table 2: District Approved by Council (but construction not started)					
CD	Project Title	Length (miles)	Est. Project Cost from Cal Yr. 2022 SDG&E Report	SDG&E's Latest Project Costs as of 9/22/22				
8	30th Street (Phase IIIC)	0.76	\$7,630,311.00	\$7,630,311.00				
9	70th Street	0.49	N/A	\$2,781,166.00				
7	Cowles Mountain Boulevard (Phase I)	0.42	\$4,197,135.00	\$4,197,135.00				
7	Cowles Mtn Boulevard (Phase II)	0.35	\$59,994.00	\$5,866,563.00				
7	Fairmount Avenue	0.73	\$5,866,563.00	\$4,851,671.00				
2	Hancock Street	0.59	\$4,851,671.00	\$6,640,846.00				
4	Hilltop Drive (Phase II)	0.88	\$6,845,846.00	\$2,435,848.00				
2	Ingraham Street	0.46	\$961,305.00	\$4,443,565.00				
6	Mt Albertine Avenue	0.23	\$1,534,091.00	\$4,590,422.00				
3	Redwood Street	1.13	\$5,586,649.00	\$9,832,471.00				
8	Sampson Street	0.64	\$9,832,471.00	\$3,172,632.00				
1	Via De La Valle (Phase I)	0.38	\$2,905,296.00	\$2,905,296.00				
1	Via De La Valle (Phase II)	0.63	\$3,172,632.00	\$3,529,291.00				
4	Woodman Street	0.64	\$3,529,291.00	\$4,197,135.00				
Tota	ls	8.33	\$56,973,255.00	\$67,074,352.00				

 $^{^{1}\,}$ The district for Redwood Street was created through council resolution R-312192 as one project. However, SDG&E has split the project up into two phases – one that is currently in construction and one that is in the design phase.

Rule 20A Project Information (Cont'd)

Table 3: Allocated by Council					
CD	(I Project Title	out District no Length	t create	ed) Project Title	Length
0	27th (CD) Ctroot	(miles)	2	Narraganaatt	(miles)
8	27th (SB) Street	0.45	2	Narragansett Avenue	0.27
9	33rd Street	0.77	2	Riviera Drive	0.50
9	54th Street	0.27	3	Robinson Avenue	1.14
9	54th Street	0.77	3	Robinson Avenue	0.30
4	60th Street	0.29	3	Robinson Avenue	0.55
4	60th Street	0.77	3	Robinson Avenue	0.64
4	69th Street	0.39	8	S 32Nd Street	0.67
4	69th Street	0.90	8	S 32Nd Street	0.58
6	Auburndale Street	0.63	8	S 58Th Street	0.33
6	Auburndale Street	0.35	7	San Diego Mission Road	0.37
2	Beryl Street	0.56	1	Soledad Road	1.29
4	Boren Street	0.81	1	Sorrento Valley Road	0.95
3	Boundary Street	0.55	9	Wightman Street	0.54
3	Boundary Street	0.33	9	Wightman Street	0.51
2	Cable Street (Phase I)	0.43	9	Wightman Street	0.23
2	Cable Street (Phase II)	0.43	2	Worden Street	0.49
6	Chandler Drive	0.19	2	Worden Street	0.39
4	Chollas View Segment 02	0.39	2	Worden Street	0.38
6	Clairemont Mesa	0.45	Tota	l miles	28.19
8	Boulevard Dodson Street	0.14			
6	Doliva Drive	0.55			
8	East Beyer Boulevard	0.55			
8	East Beyer Boulevard	0.32			
1	El Camino Real	1.05			
9	Euclid Avenue	0.16			
9	Home Avenue	0.97			
3	India Street	0.93			
2	Ingrid Avenue	0.31			
3	Kite Street	0.59			
4	Landscape Drive	0.46			
6	Limerick Avenue	0.25			
6	Limerick Avenue	0.54			
6	Mt. Everest Boulevard	0.64			
7	Murray Road	0.93			

Table 4: Council-Approved Master Plan						
(but not yet allocated)						
CD	Project Title	Length	CD	Project Title	Length	
9	(Master Plan) 36th Street	(miles) 0.21	6	Kearny Villa Road	(miles) 0.29	
4	Alleghany	0.01	6	Kearny Villa Road	1.09	
4	Street Alleghany Street	0.74	6	Kearny Villa Road	0.49	
6	Ashford Street	0.40	8	La Media Road	0.49	
6	Ashford Street	0.21	2	Lytton Street	0.14	
6	Balboa Avenue	0.22	8	Main Street	1.28	
2	Barnett Avenue	1.10	8	Main Street	0.92	
4	Bayview	0.14	8	Main Street	0.22	
8	Heights Drive Beyer Way (Distribution)	0.30	8	Main Street	0.70	
8	Britannia Boulevard	0.00	8	Main Street / Wabash Boulevard	1.28	
8	Cactus Road	0.82	6	Mercury Street	0.47	
4	Calle Tres Lomas	0.74	3	Mission Avenue	0.36	
6	Charger Boulevard	0.62	3	Mission Avenue	0.29	
2	Culver Way	0.72	6	Mount Acadia Boulevard	1.12	
4	Cumberland Street	0.64	8	National Avenue	0.44	
8	Curran Street	1.52	8	National Avenue	1.86	
4	Division Street	1.17	2	Nimitz Boulevard	0.59	
4	Division Street	0.34	3	North Park Way	0.68	
8	East Beyer Boulevard	1.19	8	Ocean View Boulevard	0.62	
2	Ebers Street	0.28	2	Pacific Highway	0.34	
2	Ebers Street	0.32	2	Pacific Highway	0.13	
2	Ebers Street	0.20	4	Parkside Avenue	0.36	
2	Ebers Street	0.98	2	Point Loma Avenue	0.31	
4	Euclid Avenue	0.58	4	Reo Drive	0.09	
4	Federal Boulevard	0.76	3	Reynard Way	1.22	
4	Federal Boulevard	0.25	3	Reynard Way	0.77	
3	Grape Street	0.18	8	Saturn Boulevard To 15Th Street	0.52	
8	Harbor Drive	1.69	3	Sutter Street	0.32	
3	Hawthorn Street	0.41	3	Upas Street	0.35	
8	Hollister Street	1.70	3	Utah Street	0.53	
8	Hollister Street	0.85	3	Utah Street	0.28	
9	Home Avenue	0.69	4	Valley Road	0.19	
8	Imperial Avenue	0.15	9	Wightman Street	0.55	
3	Junipero Street	0.58	Total miles		40.01	